Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings,
please contact your local distributor for assistance.

CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing possible injury.

Mounts must be attached as specified in assembly instructions. Improper installation may result in damage or serious personal injury.
Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.

This product is designed to be installed on wood stud walls, solid concrete walls or brick walls.

Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.
Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws

This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.

This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation.

If any parts are missing or faulty, telephone your local distributor for a replacement.

MAINTENANCE: Check that the bracket is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).

Bitte vor Beginn der Montage und Zusammenbau das ganze Handbuch durchlesen. Bitte sich mit dem Héndler vor Ort bei Fragen zur Anleitung oder Warnungen in Verbindung setzen.

VORSICHT: Bei Verwendung mit Produkten, die das zuldssige Gewicht tiberschreiten, kénnen Schaden oder moglicherweise Verletzungen die Folge sein.
ot sollen p d den i werden. Eine 4Re Montage kann Schéaden oder Verletzungen zur Folge haben.
icherhei tistung und te Werkzeuge . Die Montage des Produktes sollte nur von Fachleuten durchgefiihrt werden.
Dieses Produkt kann auf Wéanden mit Fachwerk, massiven Beton- oder Steinwanden montiert werden.
Die tragenden Oberfléchen sollten das gesamte Gewicht von Geréten und allen zusétzlichen Bauteilen sicher aushalten kénnen.
Nur die mitgelieferten Einbauschrauben verwenden und die Schrauben NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN
Dieses Produkt enthalt Kleinteile, die Erstickungsgefahr beim Verschlucken hervorrufen kénnen. Diese Teile von Kindern femhalten.
Dieses Produkt nur in Innenraumen verwenden. Verwendung des Produktes im AuBenbereich kann zu Verletzungen und Schéden fiihren.
WICHTIG: Vor der Montage bitte alle erhaltenen Bauteile mit der Bauteileliste abgleichen. Bei beschadigten oder fehlenden Tellen den Handler vor Ort nach Ersatzteilen fragen.
WARTUNG: Die + auf Si it und Stabilitat priifen (am besten alle drei Monate).

Lisez entigrement le guide d'utilisateur avant de commencer l'installation et le montage. S| vous avez des questions concernant les instructions ou les avertissements,

veuillez contacter votre distributeur local pour une assistance.

ATTENTION: L'utilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une instabilité causant des blessures potentielles.

Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux personnes.
Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utilisés. Ce produit devrait étre installé uniquement par des professionnels.

Ce produit est congu pour étre installé sur des murs avec poteaux en bois, des murs en béton massif ou murs en brique.

Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de I'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés.

Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage

Ce produit contient de petites piéces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces piéces des enfants.

Ce produit est prévu uniquement pour une utilisation a I'intérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit & I'extérieur peut entrainer une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux personnes.
IMPORTANT: Avant l'installation, assurez-vous que vous avez reu toutes les piéces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou endommagée,
téléphonez & votre distributeur local pour qu'il la remplace.

MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utilisation sdre et fiable

Leggere il manuale di istruzioni per intero prima di i I ione e I io. In caso di domande relative alle istruzioni o

alle avvertenze, vi preghiamo di il distri locale per

CAUTELA: L'utilizzo combinato con prodotti pili pesanti dei pesi indicati potrebbe causare instabilita e potenziali ferite.

| supporti devono essere collegati secondo le istruzioni di assemblaggio. Un'installazione errata pu¢ causare danni e ferite gravi alle persone.

£ necessario usare un equipaggiamento di sicurezza e strumenti adatti. Questo prodotto dev'essere installato da professionisti.

Questo prodotto & progettato per essere installato su pareti in legno, pareti in cemento o pareti in mattoni.

Assicurarsi che l'interfaccia di supporto sostenga il peso dell' i e dituttala ione e i associati.
Usare le viti di montaggio in dotazioni SENZA AVVITARLE TROPPO SALDAMENTE.

Questo prodotto contiene i piccoli che p causare se ingeriti per sbaglio. Tenere questi componenti lontano dai bambini.
Questo prodotto deviessere usato all'interno. L'uso di questo prodotto all'esterno pud causare inefficienza e ferite alle persone.

IMPORTANTE: Assicurarsi di aver ricevuto tutte le parati secondo I'elenco in dotazione prima di procedere all'installazione.

Se qualche componente dovesse mancare o risultare difettoso, chiamare il distributore locale per una sostituzione.

MANUTENZIONE: Verificare che il supporto sia assicurato e saldo a intervalli regolari (almeno una volta ogni tre mesi).

Lea todo el manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar la instalacion y ensamble de la unidad. Si tiene alguna inquietud con respecto a las instrucciones o
advertencias, comuniqUese con su distribuidor local.

PRECAUCION: utilizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los limites de peso podria ocasionar inestabilidad y posibles heridas personales.
Los soportes deben acoplarse tal como se indica en las instrucciones de ensamble. Una incorrecta instalacion podria ocasionar dafios y serias heridas personales.
Utilice las herramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuados. Este producto solo debe ser instalado por profesionales

Este producto esta disefiado para instalaciones en paredes de madera sélida, concreto sélido o bloques.

Asegurese de que la superficie de fijacion sostenga de manera segura el peso total del equipo y todos sus componentes y hardware.

Utilice los torillos de ensamble i y NO aplique iada tension a los tomnillos.

Este producto contiene piezas pequefias que representan un riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga estas piezas fuera del alcance de los nifios.

Este producto esta disefiado para uso en interiores solamente. Utilizar este producto en exteriores podria ocasionar fallas y heridas personales.
IMPORTANTE: Asegurese de que haya recibido todas las piezas segun la lista de verificacion de componentes para la instalacion.

Si falta alguna de las partes, o esta dafiada, comuniquese con su distribuidor.

MANTENIMIENTO: Compruebe periédicamente que el soporte esté asegurado y listo para usar (al menos cada tres meses).

Przed rozpoczeciem montazu i instalacjg urzadzenia nalezy przeczytac catq instrukcja obstugi. W razie pytan dotyczacych instrukcji lub ostrzezen,
skontaktu sie z lokalnym dystrybutorem, aby uzyska¢ pomoc.

OSTRZEZENIE: Mocowanie w uchwycie urzadzen cigzszych niz podane I ie moze ¢ ni ilno$¢ urzadzenia i prowadzi¢ do obrazen ciafa.
Uchwyty nalezy przymocowa¢ zgodnie z instrukcja montazu. i instalacja moze sp ol ie urzadzenia lub prowadzi¢ do powaznych obrazen ciafa.
Nalezy korzysta¢ ze sprzetu I A i iednich narzedzi. Ten produkt powinien by¢ instalowany tylko przez specjalistow.

Ten produkt zostat zaprojektowany z mysla o montazu na $cianach o szkielecie drewnianym, $cianach betonowych lub ceglanych.

Upewnij sie, iz powierzchnia podtrzymujaca jest w stanie utrzymaé cigzar uchwytu wraz z urzadzeniem i innymi komponentami.

Uzyj dotaczonych $rub mocujacych, ale NIE DOKRECAJ ICH ZBYT MOCNO

Produkt sktada sie z niewielkich czesci, ktére stwarzaja zagrozenie zadtawieniem. Czesci te nalezy pr ¢ w miejscu ym dla dzieci.

Produkt jest przeznaczony jedynie do uzytku w pomieszczeniach. Stosowanie produktu na zewnatrz moze prowadzi¢ do usterek produktu lub obrazen ciata.
WAZNE: Przed rozpoczeciem instalacji nalezy sie upewnic, iz w opakowaniu znajduja sie wszystkie elementy wymienione na liscie czesci skfadowych.

Jesli brakuje pewnych czesci lub sg one nalezy ¢ sie z lokalnym dystrybutorem i poprosi¢ o wymiane.

KONSERWACJA: W regularnych odstepach czasu (co najmniej raz na trzy miesiace) nalezy sprawdzac, czy uchwyt jest dobrze przymocowany i bezpieczny w uzyciu

Kurulum ve montaj islerine baglamadan dnce kullanma kilavuzunun tamamini okuyun. Herhangi bir talimat veya uyariya iliskin sorulariniz

olursa liitfen destek igin bdlgenizdeki dagiticiyla iletisime gegin

DIKKAT: Belirtilen nominal agiriiklardan daha agir triinlerle muhtemel izlige neden olabilir.

Destekler, montaj talimatlarinda belirtildigi gibi takilmalidir. Yanlis montaj hasara veya ciddi kisisel yaralanmaya neden olabilir.

Giivenlik tertibati ve uygun aletler kullaniimalidir. Bu Griin, sadece uzman kisiler tarafindan monte edilmelidir.

Bu Urlin ahsap, beton veya tugla duvarlara monte edilmek lizere tasarlanmigtir.

Destekleyici yizeyin, ekipmanin ve takili tim donanim ve parcalarin toplam agirligini emniyetli sekilde desteklediginden emin olun.

Urtinle birlikte verilen montaj vidalarini kullanin ve montaj vidalarini ASIRI SEKILDE SIKMAYIN.

Bu Uriin, yutulduklarinda bogulma tehlikesine neden olabilecek kiiiik parcalara sahiptir. Bu parcalari gocuklardan uzak tutun.

+  Bu liriin sadece i¢ mekanda kullaniimak tizere tasarlanmistir. Bu Griin dis mekanda kullanilmasi, tiriin arizasina ve kisisel yaralanmaya neden olabilir.

(ONEMLI: Montaj isleminden 6nce parca kontrol listesine gére tiim parcalara sahip oldugunuzdan emin olun. Herhangi bir parca eksik veya hataliysa

degistirmek iizere bolgenizdeki dagiticiyla iletisime gegin.

KORUYUCU BAKIM: Baglanti pargasinin saglam oldugunu ve kullaniimasinin giivenli oldugunu diizenli araliklarda kontrol edin (en az her lig ayda bir). c €
—

www.assmann.com | ASSMANN Electronic GmbH | Auf dem Schiffel 3 | 58513 Liidenscheid | Germany | Manufactured in P.R.C.

DIGITUS"

Mobile Workstation

Quick Installation Guide
DA-90374

CAUTION:

DO NOT EXCEED
RATED WEIGHT LISTED.
SERIOUS INJURY OR
PROPERTY DAMAGE
MAY OCCUR!




T lea

3

G (x2) H (x1)

«O a;
M6x6 (x3)
o

/ﬂ—

P

1(x1) J(x1)

- |

M6x12 (x4) M6x16 (x2) R (x2)
P Q

L — —

4mm (x1)
Z1

5mm (x1)

72 Z3 (x1)

(om (o (o

Mdx12 (x4)  M4x16 (x4)  M5x12 (x4)
M-A M-B M-C

m @

M5x16 (x4) D5 (x4)

M-D M-E M-F (x4)

Make sure the bumponC  “%

and the bolt hole on B are
matched in alignment.

‘
ooy
| i

sl




